#### The Manager, DAV PUB SCHOOL PARASI KAKRI PROJECT SONEBHADRA D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL,PARASI KAKRI (NCL),PO KAKRI PROJECT UTTAR PRADESH,SONBHADRA, 231224 (M: 05446-277956)

### SUBJECT: - UPGRADATION TO SENIOR SECONDARY LEVEL - REGARDING. Ref : Application No.: - SS-00710-2223 DATED: 10/05/2021

#### Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to school application on the subject cited above. I am directed to convey the approval of the Board for Affiliation i.e Upgradation to Senior Secondary Level as per details given below :

Affiliation No used as User ID for both OASIS and LOC/Registration System	2130309
School No	71230
Affiliated for	Senior Secondary School Examination Class 1 to 12
Category	Upgradation of Affiliation
Period of affiliation	01.04.2022 to 31.03.2027
Year and Month From which admission can be taken in Class- IX/XI	1 April,2022
Year and Month in which first batch of Class-X/XII will appear in board examinations	1 April,2024

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- 1. The approval is based upon the documents /data/information uploaded by the school online. The school will be responsible for its genuineness. In case of any discrepancies, necessary action will be initiated against the school as per Affiliation Bye -Laws-2018.
- 2. The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt. from time to time. The school will also abide by the conditions prescribed, if any, by the State Government concerned.
- 3. The School is required to apply on online for extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents as per Rule 10.3 of Affiliation Bye Laws.
- 4. The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and subsequent amendment therein as well as circulars and guidelines /instructions issued by the Board time to time and keep a copy there of for reference purpose and is also advised to regularly visit CBSE websites i.e., http://cbseacademic.nic.in/ & http://cbse.nic.in/ for updates.
- 5. The school to renew mandatory certificates from time to time.
- 6. The school shall be solely responsible for any legal consequences arising out of the use of school name/logo/society/trust or any other identity /activity related to running of school affiliated to CBSE. All legal expenses incurred by the Board, if any, arising out of these circumstances, shall be borne by the school.

"The school shall possess valid fire safety certificate and Building safety certificate during functioning of the school which shall be renewed from time to time as per norms".

D-30 5 Certificate of Registration of Societies. ACT XXI OF 1860. No.\_\_\_S-9 \_\_of 1948-1949. I hereby certify that ' Dayanand Anglo-Vedie Coll ga Trust & Management Society.' has Ullis day begingeregistered under the Societies Registration Hick, First J. of 186\_ Given under my hillig at Kalka. 國用開 this Day of Ima One thousand nine hundred and Forty Right. . Fee. E.10/ Cnly. Registrar of Foint Stoch Companies. S. C. 36 808.7 .=+38-(ht-1529)-12-2-46-2,000. ell: 2.7.48. NO 3525 Attested. ਪਸਾਨਿਤ ਸਹੀ ਲਕਲ ਗੱਛਤਾਣਰਾਰ ਆਰ ਫਰਮਸੇਅਕ ਸੱਸਕ ਕਿਲੀਭ General Secretary D.A.V. College Managing Committee थेसम्ब । Chitra Gupta Road, New Delhi-11005 Sugistrar of Firms & Societ 17 Bars Destat

### प्रमाण-पत्र

पत्रांक :- 230 मेम्प 118 AEI 21-22

दिनांक :- २५-०1-२।

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि डी.ए.वी. पब्लिक स्कूल परासी–ककरी (एन.सी.एल.) पी0ओ0 ककरी प्रोजेक्ट जिला–सोनभद्र (उ0प्र0) 231224 एन0सी0एल0 ककरी परियोजना द्वारा निर्मित बिल्डिंग में चल रहा है। इस भवन में कुल 48 कमरें है। भूतल पर 28 कमरे और प्रथम तल पर 8 कमरे द्वितीय तल पर 12 कमरे हैं, भवन का निर्माण नेशनल बिल्डिंग कोड के प्राविधानों के अनुरूप है।

NYA

अवर अभियन्ता, नि०ख0, लो०नि०वि०, सोनभद्र

सहायक अभियन्ता, नि0ख0, लो0नि0वि0, सोनभद्र

APPENDIX-III

### FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

KIER (PNL / 2021 / 24 Dated - 09.04.202)

(In accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

OT A

GENER	ALINFORMATION	2130309
1	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	DAV PUB SCHOOL
2	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE:	NCL. KAKRI PROJECT, DISTT-
3	Address of the School:	SONBHADRA (U.P.)-231224 SECONDARY / FROM LKG TO X
1	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	
5	is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	YES
6	U-DISE code allotted to the school:	09700811803 DAV College Trust and
7	Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section-8) running the School as on date	Management Society, New Dell
8	Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date?	YES
9	Purpose of present application:	UPGRADATION
10	Location of school	IN FRONT OF UNION BANK OF INDIA NCL, KAKRI PROJECT DISTT- SONEBHADRA (U.P.)-231224
		POPULATION LESS THAN 15 LAKH OUTSIDE THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF ANY TOWN/CITY

DAV Public School, Parasi NCL Kakri Project Distsignature of Principal 31224

(Pers) (Signation of DakroArea

#### APPENDIX-III

10	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State Government from class-1 to 8 <sup>th</sup> ?	YES	
11	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8th and date of issue:	09700811803	
12	Is the School affiliated to any other board besides CBSE for Class-X or XII examinations?	NO	
INFO	RMATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	2	
13	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all YES sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?		
14	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	YES	
15	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 13 and 14 above on which the school is situated:	4 ACRES	
16	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:	ALLOTTED BY NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD. KAKRI PROJECT	
17	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-16 above:	NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD., KAKR PROJECT	
18	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	N.A.	
19	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-15 above?	NO	
NFOR	MATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS		
20	Has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and the school building been found structurally safe for running a school?	YES	
20(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	21.01.2021	
21	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department and the school building been declared safe for school from the point of view of fire safety?	YES INSPECTED BY NCL	
21(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	30.01.2021	
2	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?	YES	

(Just CIPAL

DAV Public School, Parasi NCL Kakri Project D(Signature of Principal) 231224

Station (Pers) NCL Anto Area (Signature of D.E.O.)

#### APPENDIX-III

22(a) If yes the date of last inspection: 18.01.2021 INFORMATION REGARDING THE STAFF Does the school have well defined service rules and conditions for its 23 YES employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government? 24 is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees as per YES the norms of the appropriate Government? is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being 25 paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing? YES (Payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed) Is the school paying EPF to the teachers and other employees as per the 26 YES norms of the appropriate Government? Simble ut MANAGER PRINCIPAL DAV Public School. Paras DAV Public School, Parasi PART-B NCL Kakri Project (This part is to be filled-up by the District Education Officer af the wersfying all supporting acements and certificates in original and visiting the school) File No..... This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school has been verified on the basis of 1 all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school and the information has been found correct. 2 is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation? Signature (Name and Stamp of Issuing DEO) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER/NAME OF DISTRICT DAV Public School, Parasi Staff Officer (Pers) N¢L Kakn Project Distt -Sonebhadra (U.P.) 231224 NCL, Kakri Area **Counter Signature** (Name, Designation and Stamp) DISTRICT COLLECTOR/DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (or his authorised representative\*) NAME OF DISTRICT (\*Not Below the rank of a Group-A Gazetted Officer) (Signature of Principal) (Signat PRINCIPAL Pers) DAV Public School, Parasi NCL, Kakri Area NCL Kakri Project

Distt.-Sonebhadra (U.P.) 231224

# प्रारूप-छ (संलग्नक-6) अग्नि सुरक्षा प्रमाणपत्र (पूर्णता (कम्प्लीशन) अनापत्ति प्रमाणपत्र)

यूआईडी संख्या: UPFS/2021/27474/SBD/SONBHADRA/406/CFO दिनांक: 22-02-2021

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि मैसर्स D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL (भवन/प्रतिष्ठान का नाम)पता 390 KA KHA 391 KA KHA,KAKARI NCL PROJECT,DUDDHI तहसील - DUDDDHI, प्लाट एरिया 17652 sq.mt , कुल कवर्ड एरिया 1150 (वर्ग मीटर), ब्लाकों की संख्या - 2 जिसमें

ब्लॉक/टावर	प्रत्येक ब्लाक में तलों की संख्या	बेसमेन्ट की संख्या	ऊँचाई
А	1	0	3.5 mt.
В	3	0	10.80 mt.

है। भवन का अधिभोग मैसर्स **D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL** द्वारा किया जा रहा है। इनके द्वारा भवन में अग्नि निवारण एवं अग्नि सुरक्षा व्यवस्थाएं, एन0बी0सी0 एवं तत्संबंधी भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के आई0एस0 के अनुसार भवन में स्थापित करायी गयी व्यवस्थाओं का निरीक्षण **मुख्य अग्निशामन** अधिकारी द्वारा दिनांक **04-03-2021** को भवन स्वामी/भवन स्वामी के प्रतिनिधि श्री **PUSHPA KUMARI** के साथ किया गया। भवन में अधिस्थापित अग्नि सुरक्षा व्यवस्थाएं मानकों के अनुसार अधिस्थापित पायी गयी। अतः प्रश्नगत भवन को अग्नि सुरक्षा प्रमाणपत्र (फायर सेफ्टी सर्टिफिकेट) एन0बी0सी0 की अधिभोग श्रेणी **Educational** के अन्तर्गत वैधता तिथि **04-03-2021** से **03-03-2024** तक **3** वर्षों के लिए इस शर्त के साथ निर्गत किया जा रहा है कि भवन में नियमानुसार स्थापित सभी अग्निशमन व्यवस्थाओं का अनुरक्षण करते हुए क्रियाशील बनाये रखा जायेगा। भवन में स्थापित की गयी अग्निशमन व्यवस्थाओं में पायी गयी कमी के कारण किसी भी घटना के लिए मेसर्स **D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL** अधिभोगी पूर्ण रूप से जिम्मेदार होगा/होगें। निर्गत अग्नि सुरक्षा प्रमाणपत्र का नवीनीकरण निर्धारित समयावधि के अन्दर न कराये जाने पर निर्गत अग्नि सुरक्षा प्रमाणपत्र स्वतः ही निरस्त मान लिया जायेगा, जिसके लिए मेसर्स **D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL** अधिभोगी पूर्ण

### <u>"यह प्रमाण-पत्र आपके द्वारा प्रस्तुत अभिलेखों , सूचनाओं के आधार पर निर्गत किया जा रहा है | इनके असत्य पाए जाने पर निर्गत प्रमाण-</u> <u>पत्र मान्य नहीं होगा | यह प्रमाण-पत्र भूमि / भवन के स्वामित्व / अधिभोग को प्रमाणित नहीं करता है |"</u>

हस्ताक्षर (निर्गमन अधिकारी) (मुख्य अग्निशमन अधिकारी)



Digitally Signed By (BRAHMA NAND DUBEY)

[353B1823B2DA1F3562ADC830881195E1157D2020] 04-03-2021

निर्गत किये जाने का दिनांक : 04-03-2021 स्थान : SONBHADRA

#### CERTIFICATE OF LAND

## 

#### Date: 26. 3-202)

Certified that land measuring <u>17652</u> (Area of Land in sq. meters) situated in <u>318,322,390,391</u> [Plot No.(s) / Survey No.(s) / Khasra No. (s)], at <u>Parasi, Tehsil Dudhi, Sonebhadra</u> (name of street/village, sub-division, district and state) fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after, is owned by <u>NCL Kakri Project</u> (Name of the owner) in terms of <u>lease</u> (give details of document/deed - i.e. sale deed/perpetual lease deed/gift deed/will/trust deed or other document of title) dated. <u>26<sup>th</sup> Sep.-1995</u> executed by <u>N/A</u> duly registered on . <u>N/A</u> (date) at Serial No. <u>N/A</u> in book no <u>N/A</u>, volume no. <u>N/A</u>.on page... <u>N/A</u> to <u>N/A</u> (complete details of registration) in the office of <u>N/A</u> (details of registration office). The validity period of lease is from <u>26<sup>th</sup> Sept.1995</u> (date) to <u>25<sup>th</sup> Sept.2025 (date)</u>. It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that <u>DAV Public School</u>, <u>Parasi</u>. (Name of the school with name of street/village, sub-division, and district) is located on the said plot of land.

#### THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring <u>17652</u> (area of land in square meters) situated in <u>NCL.Parasi</u> [Plot No. (s)/Survey No.(s)/ Khasra No. (s)] at <u>Parasi</u>, <u>Tehsil Dudhi</u>, <u>Sonebhadra</u> (name of street/village, sub division, district and state) and bounded as follows:

 North.
 Road

 East
 Union Bank of India

 West
 Road

 South
 NCL Pump House (Open Area)

EHSILDAR/ REGISTER HORITY TH DESIGNATION 5-3-2

Note: STRIKE OFF WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

**APPENDIX - VIII** 

### PROFORMA REGARDING SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE.

153

No/53	Date : $\frac{2 .0 .202}{22}$
	23
It is certified that an inspection	team headed by DR. SALL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
Additional C.M.O. (Admin	) (Name of Officers
	office, Southadre (Name of
Department/Office) inspected the	premises of DAV Public School Parasi
	onebhadra (Name & Address of
the School) on $18.01.2021$ and f	found that the DAV Public School Parasi
water and the second	(Name of school) has safe
drinking water facilities for the students and	members of staff of the institution and is maintaining
the hygienic sanitation condition in the s	school building & the campus as per the norms
prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.	
The above valid for a period of $\_$	ne year for date of isone
-	Signature with Seal : O M
AC.	Name : मध्य चिकित्साधिकारी
Contraction in	सोनभद
To (प्रधास) निगर्भाय	Designation :
The Principal	
D.A.V. Public In See School	P.M
Parosi Kakari Profeet (NCL)	Datict - Conducting
Jaroan packan proprier (100)	10 NITES

(Name & Address of the Institution)

### CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION UNDER RTE

No- 2496

Date: 07-10-2020

This is to certify that DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, PARASI,NCL KAKRI PROJECT SONEBHADRA (U.P.) 231224 (CBSE Affiliation No. 2130309) is affiliated with State Education Board up to class VIII and School U-Dise No <u>09700811803</u> for Primary & Upper Primary only.

जिला वेसिक शिसा Signature with Seal

Name : Dr. Gorakhnath Patel
Designation: ZILA BASIC SHIKSHA ADHIKARI
Sonebhadra

### SELF - CERTIFICATION PROFORMA

	Category of application : Upgradation to Senior Secondary Level
l (i) cert	PUSHPA KUMARI (Principal) of the school DAV PUB SCHOOL PARASI KAKRI PROJECT SONEBHADRA ify that :
1	The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid
•	No Objection Certificate No.:
	NOC Issuing Authority :
	Trust/Society/Company Registration No.: S-9
6	Trust/Society/Company Registration Issuing Authority : STATE GOVERNMENT
-	Recognition Certificate No.: 2496
	Recognition Issuing Authority : ZILA BASIC SHIKSHA ADHIKARI SONEBHADRA UP GOVERNMENT
	Recognition Expiry Date: 07/10/2024
	Fire Safety Certificate No.: 406/CFO
	Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : FIRE DEPARTMENT STATE GOVERNMENT
	Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 03/03/2024
	Building Safety Certificate No.: 230CAMP/IB/AEIV/21-22
	Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : U P GOVERNMENT
	Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 25/01/2024
	Land Certificate No: 169
	Land Certificate Issuing Authority: Tehsildhar
	Land Certificate is in name of School/Society/Trust/Company duly signed by authorized signatory
2.	That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the application
ŝ.,	That as per norms sufficient numbers of room/s and well equipped Laboratories for Physics, Chemistry, Biology are for available for senior secondary classes.
l.,	That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.
5.	Submission of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-undertaking Certificate or deliberate misrepresentation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of Application.
3.	Submission of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory of Society.
Van	ne and Signature(s):
	Principal Authorized signatory of Trust/Society/Company Manager/ Authorised Signatory

This document is to be digitally signed by the Secretary of the Society/ Trust/ Company.

.